

Media Release

Küsnacht, June 25, 2019

Bellevue Group reviews strategic options for Bank am Bellevue

As communicated on the occasion of the annual financial statements on 26 February 2019, the Bank's repositioning in the current environment is proving difficult. The results achieved so far do not correspond to the expectations and ambitions of the Board of Directors and Group Management. Against this background, Bellevue Group is reviewing various strategic options for Bank am Bellevue. In this context, it also has discussions with potential interested parties about a sale of the bank. To date, no contract has been concluded. The Bellevue Group will inform shareholders and the public as soon as relevant developments arise.

Events calendar

July 26, 2019 Publication of half-year results for 2019

Contact

Media Relations: Jürg Stähelin, IRF

Telephone: +41 43 244 81 51, staehelin@irf-reputation.ch

Investor Relations: Michael Hutter, CFO a.i.

Telephone +41 44 267 67 00, ir@bellevue.ch

Bellevue Group

Bellevue Group is an independent Swiss asset management boutique listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange. Established in 1993, the company and its approximately 120 professionals are largely active in the areas of asset management and wealth management. The Asset Management segment offers a select range of active equity strategies in fast-growing markets, the healthcare sector and in other special themes such as owner-managed companies, as well as successful holistic investment strategies across all traditional asset classes. Bank am Bellevue offers first-class wealth and investment advisory services with a special focus on entrepreneurial private clients. The Group's offering of investmentrelated solutions is rounded out by other services. These include the establishment, management and consultation of Investment Offices, trading and custody services, and selected credit facilities for affluent private clients as well as institutional clients.